Analog Devices Inc. - ADSP-2189NKSTZ-320 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - DSP (Digital
Signal Processors)
Embedded - DSP (Digital Signal Processors) are specialized
microprocessors designed to perform complex
mathematical computations on digital signals in real-time.
Unlike general-purpose processors, DSPs are optimized for

ADSP-218xN
Rev. A | Page 47  of 48 | August 2006
ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Temperature
Range1
1 Ranges shown represent ambient temperature.
Instruction
Rate (MHz)
Package
Description
Package
Option
ADSP-2184NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2184NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2184NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2184NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2184NKSTZ-3202
2 Z = Pb-free part.
0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2185NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2185NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2185NBSTZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2185NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2185NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2185NKSTZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2186NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2186NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2186NBSTZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2186NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2186NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2186NKSTZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2187NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2187NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2187NBSTZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2187NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2187NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2187NKSTZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2188NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2188NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2188NBSTZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2188NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2188NKCAZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2188NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2188NKSTZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2189NBCA-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2189NBCAZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2189NBST-320 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2189NBSTZ-3202 –40°C to +85°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2189NKCA-320 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2189NKCAZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 144-Ball CSP_BGA BC-144-6
ADSP-2189NKST-320 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1
ADSP-2189NKSTZ-3202 0°C to 70°C 80 100-Lead LQFP ST-100-1